of the SFO, Mr. Ho, Lawrence Yau Lung was deemed to be interested in the shares held by Quick Glitter Limited.

3.	 On 13 June 2014, an ordinary resolution for the subdivision of each of the Company’s existing issued and unissued shares

of HK$0.05 each into two subdivided shares of HK$0.025 each was passed at the annual general meeting of the Company

(the “Share Subdivision”). The Share Subdivision was effective from 16 June 2014. As a result of the Share Subdivision,

the number of shares held by Quick Glitter Limited and Mr. Wang, John Peter Ben was adjusted from 205,856,232 to

411,712,464 and from 79,949,990 to 159,899,980 respectively.

Summit Ascent Holdings Limited

6 Interim Report 2014

(II)	 Long position in the underlying shares of the Company

Details of share options held by the directors of the Company are set out below:

	 Number of share options

	 Before the Share	 After the Share
	 Subdivision	 Subdivision

								   %
	 As at			   Adjustment			   As at	  of issued		  Exercise	 Exercisable
Name of	 1 January			   for Share			   30 June	 share	 Date of	 price	 period
Director	 2014	 Granted	 Exercised	 Subdivision	 Granted	 Exercised	 2014	 capital	 grant	 (Note 2)	 (Note)
										   HK$

Mr. Ho, Lawrence 	 20,000,000	 –	 –	 20,000,000	 –	 –	 40,000,000	 2.73%	 10.07.2013	 1.73	 4
  Yau Lung

Mr. Wang, John 	 590,000	 –	 –	 590,000	 –	 –	 1,180,000	 0.08%	 26.08.2011	 0.375	 3
  Peter Ben

Mr. Tsui Yiu 	 590,000	 –	 –	 590,000	 –	 –	 1,180,000	 0.08%	 26.08.2011	 0.375	 3
  Wa, Alec

Mr. Pang Hing 	 590,000	 –	 –	 590,000	 –	 –	 1,180,000	 0.08%	 26.08.2011	 0.375	 3
  Chung, Alfred

Dr. Tyen Kan 	 390,000	 –	 –	 390,000	 –	 –	 780,000	 0.05%	 26.08.2011	 0.375	 3
  Hee, Anthony

Total	 22,160,000	 –	 –	 22,160,000	 –	 –	 44,320,000	 3.02%

Notes:

1.	 As at 30 June 2014, the total number of issued shares of the Company was 1,463,113,836.

2.	 As a result of the Share Subdivision, the exercise prices of the share options granted on 26 August 2011 and 10 July 2013
were adjusted from HK$0.75 to HK$0.375 and from HK$3.46 to HK$1.73 respectively.

3.	 The share options are divided into 2 tranches exercisable from 26 August 2011 and 26 August 2012 respectively to 25
August 2021.

4.	 The share options are divided into 4 tranches exercisable from 31 October 2013, 31 October 2014, 31 October 2015 and
31 October 2016 respectively to 9 July 2018.